



2026:CGHC:19071

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 1053 of 2023

Kumari Mongra Chouhan **Versus** Sunil Jain, Director

07.02.2024	Mr. Rajat Agrawal, Advocate for Petitioner. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that the default as pointed out by the Registry has now been cured. In view of above, Registry is directed to verify the same and proceed further. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pawan	