



2026:CGHC:19071



2026:CGHC:19071

NAFR**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 1053 of 2023**

Kumari Mongra Chouhan D/o Anandilal Chouhan Aged About 50 Years
Posted As Lecturer At Govt. High School, Budhiyapali, Development Block,
Kartala, District : Korba, Chhattisgarh

... Petitioner**versus**

1 - Sunil Jain, Director Lok Shikshan Sanchalaya, State Of Chhattisgarh,
Raipur Office 1st Floor, Block 3, Indrawati Bhawan Nava Raipur, District :
Raipur, Chhattisgarh

2 - G.P. Bharadhwaj District Education Officer, Korba, District : Korba,
Chhattisgarh

... Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Aditya Agrawal, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Rajat Agrawal, Advocate
For Respondents	:	None

S.B.: Hon'ble Shri Parth Prateem Sahu, Judge**Order on Board****25.04.2026**

- Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the order subject matter
of this contempt petition has been complied with by the respondents.



2. In the aforementioned facts and circumstances of the case, in the opinion of this court, respondents – contemnors have complied the order, and therefore, contempt proceedings initiated against the respondents is hereby dropped.
3. Notices discharged.
4. Contempt petition closed.

Certified copy as per rules.

sd/-

(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge

Alfiza